¥ VL.BE.MRC.

BAMELE HFEEER

ITALY VI.BEMAC. JEANS SMART SOLUTION

. ST

° Ty PARTS MANUAL

= $2250

| A FE IS T 42 LM

- N» Programmable Skip Twin Needle Unit And Corner




H X

Content
F—EBAE HLEE B3 —— Parts on the rack........ooii i 1
SRR HLEBE R —— Parts under the rack........o.o.uiiiiiiiiiiiiii 3
BB AR —— AT SOUTCE PATtS. ..ttt ettt 7
SEVUERAE . MOLBIZETAE —— Trimming parts........eevereore i, 9
A PRI —— Sweeping parts.. ...t 11
FEINTBAE S TZREBIE —— SUCTION PArTS. o\ttt ettt e e 13
EHE . FIEHEE —— Presser foot 1ifting partsS........oeeu oo eeenen.. 15

)\ B 5 B EfE —— Control box and split needle bar parts....... 17






|

P

*ﬂ;@tggﬁ: —— Parts on the rack

Fg| AFHS . H=
NO. Part NO. AR Description Number
1 1481830051 L ZEWBETMG X 65 Screw M6X 65 4
2 [185531007 =L Table 1
3 |1855NS12001 |/SASLARIZETS X 25 Screw 8X25 7
41930200207 £ HR 22 285 T 2HLA Support table assy. 1
5 1185531032 PR ZEKAE Support 1
6 [185245067 SHEX-AGR Air gun X-AGR 1
7 (40736018 PR L EIHAPC6-02 Threaded tube APC6-02 1
8 1182345040 B E Spiral trachea 1
9 [w01003 MEHA T Washer M6 4
10 [70128220 M6 HE T X ) EN A6 3 Washer M6 4
11 [701S16017 7N f 2 REM6 Nut M6 8
12 18553102300 | | Sz #4404 Upper prop 1
13 [185144108 AR A Plastic sheet of prop 1
14 [185531004 AR Pull rod 1
15 [185531006 FAE S B R AT Pull rod screw 1
16 [185531005 AT ¥k Fixed block 1
17 [S05425 7S A AR SL B ETMA X 10 Screw M4AX 10 2
18 [S05426 7S A R SL R ETMA X 12 Screw M4 X 12 2
19 [185130113 FE YR e 2 B A Power switch box 1
20 1185230005 Bl 7K $23M25 X 1. 5 Waterproof connector 2
21 [185130114 MR I IS A.C.motor starter 1
22 1930200208 FHYE 22 B AR Power switch mounting plate 1
23 [N01050 7N VA S R REM4 Nut M4 2
24 [N04004 N FAVE S R REM6 Nut M6 2
25 |W04007 K6 Washer M6 2
26 102147 IS F SR B2 REMG X 20 Bolt M6X 20 2
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RN *ﬂ;@?%ﬂﬁ‘ —— Parts under the rack

= NS [=] =
1 |18513210300 | F 3¢ k: Lower Prop 1
2 [185INS12101 | Brii B iB M8 X 15 Bolt M8X 15 8
3 [185144108 S AFYER Plastic sheet of prop 3
4 1185120101 BLEE 1 B 73T Hydraulic power cylinder 1
5 [185132104 SR AR Upper prop pressing plate 1
6 1185109101 S R SR S fE Pressing plate support block 1
7 185144104 HLZE T BV 15 Al Stand 1lifting control handle 1
8 |S17879 P 7S A T [ S B ETME X 10 Screw M6X10 4
9 (930200196 Bl 2% Guard strip 2
10 185103102 Bl 4 26 A4 Pl Quter ring of guard strip 2
11 185103101 BJ7 7 2 PN 14 Pl Inner ring of guard strip 2
12 [701515009 PR Sk P 7N BEETME X 16 Screw M8X 16 2
13 [1852NS13003 |7 I 5 T4l Foot adjustment handle 2
14 [18510912400 [Hh 14 J&8 2H 44 Foot medal assy. 2
15 185122102 i PRI e 3 Foot rubber gasket 2
16 |N04013 1L BRI Nut M8 3
17 IW01022 M8# H Washer M8 3
18 185231006 iy Roller 2
19 [S17891 IR Sk P 7N FH BB ETM8 X 55 Screw M8X55 2
20 [N04005 7S HH 2% T B2 REMB Nut M5 7
21 1930200206 T3 A 22 BE R Pedal switch mounting plate 1
22 1505339 P 2 £ [ A S SR ETMS X 16 Screw M5X 16 4
23 1185102104 7 F ) R B T Hex. Copper shaft (short) 3
24 185144103 SARLRITT D i Plastic oblique open casing 7
25 1185105101 [V ST S IEAT Pedal switch rod 1
26 (185531020 I A e B Pedal switch rod spacer 1
27 [W01003 M6 F Washer M6 1
28 |S05435 PN 7S A [ A S BT M6 X 20 Screw M6 X 20 2
29 |L02139 75 f1 3k 4 IR ARM5 X 10 Bolt M5X10 4
30 1185531021 P AT IE AR Connecting plate 1
31 |L02115 7N 3K 4 IR AEMS X 12 Bolt M5X12 2
32 1930200205 P e X Sh AR Pedal connecting rod 1
33 185531018 D g 2 2% A Pedal mounting plate 1
34 185531017 A S P A Pedal support shaft 1
35 185531016 JEIES P B Pedal stop block 2
36 [S09007 P 7S S 1 i B MRAT M6 X 8 Screw M6X8 4
37 1930200204 A s Pedal 2
38 S05918 P 7S F [ AR S ET M6 X 16 Screw M6X 16 1
39 (930200203 JEG 41 2 268 R 2 A (W) Bottom mounting rack 1
40 1185122101 1EE Y AR A Stop male rubber pillar 2
41 [S23008 [ BUZ4ST2. 9X 30 Screw ST2.9X30 2
42 |185231009 Jila#e Universal wheel 1
43 [185102101 J3 I AR IR S Wheel threaded bush 1
44 170508002 pARSEEL LS Open ring washer 1
45 185109102 [N i B BR A Wheel height blocker 1
46 [S17888 7S AT [ S B ETMS X 18 Screw M5X18 1
47 [S09009 ~F-dii 55 7 BB ATMB X 10 Screw M5X10 2
48 185110101 JIA S P R T AT Wheel height lever 1
49 |W06017 IR 3% D12d5. 3t0. 8 Belleville spring D12d5. 3t0.8 1
50 |N08010 A & & R AE 7S A B BB BEMB Nut M5 1
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*ﬂ;@?%ﬂﬁ‘ —— Parts under the rack

51 [L02108 AL A T IEREMS X 20 Bolt M8X20 1
52 1930200202 A Lower support rod 1
53 [185544002 X F M8 X 20 Handle M8X20 1
54 |1852NS16011 | H fill S HE R} Nut 1
55 1930200201 ST Upper support rod 1
56 |1855NS12001 [/SASAAIZEATS X 25 Screw 8X25 1
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EL/}EE‘B@F —— Air source parts
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AEHS . HE
NO. Part NO. AR Description Number
1 42136018 KU T3 1125 Sk Universal elbow 1
2 142136017 PR3 SLKQ2P-06 Quick change elbow 3
3 |N04005 7S A2 T R RS Nut M5 2
4 1185145121 3o ek s 1R Filter regulator 1
5 142130096 FEh Ik Manual switch 1
6 [S05912 7S A BT SL BB ETMS X 10 Screw M5X 10 2
7 [S16001 | BHZ4TST4. 8 X 20 Screw ST4.8X20 2
8 185512011 SR ] 5 AR Air kits mounting board 1
9 [S05402 7S A (R AT SK BB ETM3 X 6 Screw M3X6 2
10 [N01050 7N VA S R REM4 Nut M4 2
11 40730013 XUH HL G IR SY 3120 Solenoid valve SY3120 1
12 18045015 122 3.KQ2506-M5A Connector KQ2S06-M5A 4
13 148145024 T 5 2M5 Silencer M5 2
14 407512002 TR 2 R ET Busbar sealing screw 2
15 [185245016 BB #EL P6-R1/8 Connector ®6-R1/8 1
16 [185545016 LA FARSS3Y 5 7-bit busbar 1
17 [185145126 338 HL G IRISY 512 3-way solenoid valve 6
18 [S05929 PN 7S A (B AT SL BB ETMA X 25 Screw M4X25 2
19 [18045011 1223LKQ2S04-M5A Connector KQ2S04-M5A 5
20 |[185145133 33 HL G RISY J522 3-way solenoid valve 1
21 |185545013 T i IRAS1201F Connector AS1201F 1
22 142130092 TH 2 BEANTOL Silencer AN101 1







Vg . @E@éﬂ%%ﬁ# —— Trimming parts

Fg| AFHS .. H=
NO. Part NO. AR Description Number
1 185527002 I S A S EE Pressed spring knife 1
2 [s04028 S EEIZETME X 8 Screw M5 X8 1
3 [185512002 BT 28 5 A Fr AR Spring mounting plate 1
4 1129520302 A REET M5 Screw M5 1
5 (207513009 7S A R SL R ETMB X 12 Screw M5X 12 2
6 (12304002 V)2 AT AL L trimmer lever 1
7 1185505002 f IS FT [, trimmer connecting rod 1
8 |W02001 P 7 Y 51 3 K B 5 Washer 1
9 1185545018 BT 2R 7 IR A ST Trimmer cylinder assy. 1
10 |185245007 {377 L D 4/2. 5-M5 Elbow ®4/2.5-M5 1
11 1423520005 A RRET Screw 1
12 112304003 V)2 AT AR R trimmer lever 1
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H. FHAZEH —— Sweeping parts

Fg| AFHS . HE
NO. Part NO. AR Description Number
1 [185512003 UL SR Cylinder support block 1
2 112928018 S5 Washer 2
3 [S04028 S EEIZETME X 8 Screw M5 X8 2
4 |L02039 N A IZAEMG6 X 16 Bolt M6X16 1
5 |W02004 B dHE R i 3 K BBl 6 Washer 1
6 12928002 P Washer 1
7 1185545019 HLRAEL Cylinder 1
8 185504004 ST 52 j AR Cylinder support holder 1
9 [S05427 7S A AL LR ETMA X 16 Screw MAX 16 1
10 [185512004 2R Sweeper board 1
11 12928019 B3 Washer 2
12 1501601 TT A8 [ AT SLBRETM3 X 4 Screw M3 X4 2
13 41536009 S BLGRLZ-M5 Elbow GRLZ-M5 1
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75 W —— Suction parts

Fg| AFHS .. H=
NO. Part NO. AR Description Number
1 |185545014 P25 SLKQ2V06-M5A Quick change elbow KQ2V06-M5A 1
2 1S01605 JT R [ AT SL AT M2, 5 X5 Screw M2.5X5 2
3 1185209052 RS JRE Blowing seat 1
4 1185545010 gL Pipe connector 1
5 [185545009 Wy S 58 R Suction socket 1
6 1207511020 TTAE [T SL R ET Screw 2
7 1185545011 Wy 4 78 4 Sk Suction pipe joint 1
8 [185521001 Wy 2% & Inspiratory tube 1
9 1185512005 M 28 7 48 Holder 1
10 [S04028 S EEIZETME X 8 Screw M5 X8 2
11 [185512006 HAREE L Holder 1
12 [W01001 P PB4 Washer M4 2
13 [S05429 7S A R SL R ETMA X 6 Screw MAX6 2
14 [S09006 7S A 1 iy 55 e BEETMA X 4 Screw M4X4 2
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+. %ﬁ)iﬂiﬂ%ll{tk —— Presser foot lifting parts

Fg| AFHS . H=
NO. Part NO. AR Description Number
1 114029003 A 51 14 Pl 7 Retaining ring 1
2 1185544001 JE R Nylon roller 1
3 112912095 B RIATAT (N E) Lever 1
4 1185526001 6 5 B A Connecting pin 1
5 [N01028 7~ f T2 REMS Nut M8 1
6 [112309001 N 2 T AR RS Nut M8 1
7 |W02023 P g 2 B & 8 Washer &8 1
8 (112912001 AU A 2 28 Left bracket of cylinder 1
9 [s04028 S EEIZETME X 8 Screw M5 X8 3
10 [185545012 6 EHARELCU25-20D Cylinder of presser—foot 1
11 |185545013 TR E i RIAS 120 1F-M5 Connector AS1201F 2
12 1505204 7S A TR A LB AT M5 X 30 Screw M5X30 2
13 18551600100 |&=% )& BIZHA4: (1/47) Presser foot assembly 1
14 [101S11009 1 R 24T Screw 1
15 1185502001 JEAE Presser foot bar 1
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I\ EEE@'—?%‘]‘* %%%IZ# —— Control box and split needle bar parts

Fg| AFHS . HE
NO. Part NO. AR Description Number
1 1930200162 G 25 R Rear cover plate 1
2 141711026 i 2k 9223 Cable clip 23 2
3 |18553000100 | X4t H = 4044 Control box 1
4 [421513061 7S A B A SR ET (FH) M3 X8 [Screw M3 X8 2
5 [S04028 S EEIZETME X 8 Screw M5 X8 7
6 [185511003 R 2L 516 R Cable clip 16 1
7 [S05970 7S A TR A LB ETMA X 20 Screw M4 X 20 2
8 [185545001 RS FLCUJB16—10DM Cylinder CUJB16-10DM 1
9  |W02004 P 7HE 7Y 5 K B 6 Washer 1
10 [185505001 AR RN RN Cylinder connector 1
11 [185545002 S $E3LKQ2S04-M3G Pipe connector 2
12 42136001 Mg 25 SLKQ21.04 Quick change elbow KQ21.04 1
13 [185512010 [ £ 2R S L B Cylinder support 1
14 [129517002 B2ETM5x8 Screw M5 X8 1
15 |185545017 [ 28 Fo 28 SR 20 A Cylinder 1
16 182130232 I /NMZAE]L b 12 Button & 12 3
17 [185512001 AR A AR ) Switch mounting plate 1
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Italy company : VI.BE.MAC s.p.a Company: Zhejiang VI.BE.MAC. Smart Sewing Technology Co., LTD.
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